

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 18, 2023

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates to Exchange Club of Alpena



Pictured: Meg Devers and Lorna Dellar

Alpena, Michigan, January 18, 2023 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently presented The Exchange Club of Alpena with a \$1,000.00 check to support their efforts.

The Exchange Club of Alpena has served Alpena County for over 96 years providing support to youth programs, honoring military personnel, and advocating for efforts of child abuse prevention.

AAACU is proud to be a Visionary Sponsor donating \$1,000.00 to The Exchange Club. This allows them to continue their efforts throughout Alpena County.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of December 31, 2022, AAACU provides service to 33,786 members with total assets equal to \$575,216,669.